Docket No. 53087/DBP/Y35

RECORI



10/19/1-1

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kwang-Sun Ji; Eung-Joon Chi; and Sung-Hwan Jin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	Street Address: 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korga		
3.	Name of conveyance:	A. P.		
X	Assignment	17858 U 10/969		
Exe	cution Date: October 6, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 6, 2004			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?			
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	 X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 		
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	charge to our Deposit Account.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Date: October 19, 2004	By D. Bruce Prout (1804) 626/795-9900		
7/2	Express Mail No. <u>EV327918024U</u> S 004 ECOSPER 00000062 10969432	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

DBP/aam

AAM PAS589792.1-*-10/19/04 10:16 AM

Docket No.: 53087/DBP/Y35

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	e consideration, the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged, the			
(1) Kwang-Sun, Ji, Eung-Joon, C	hi and Sung-Hwan. JIN				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND					
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.					
having a place of business at					
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gr	u, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea				
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application					
(4) FLAT PANEL DISPLAY DEVICE	CE				
which application was:		KER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Bo			
(a) executed on (5a): Oct. 6,		CA 91109-7068) is hereb			
(b) filed on (5b):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ert in (b) the specified data			
Application No.:	when known.				
and applications for said improvement It is hereby authorized and requeste Letters Patent, when granted, to sa designee. Upon said consideration, it is furthe expense of said ASSIGNEE, the unde and reissue patent applications; execu which said ASSIGNEE shall consider as provided herein.	ed that the Commissioner of Patents aid ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its suer agreed that, when requested, with ersigned will execute all divisional, condute all rightful other papers; and gene	thout charge to but at the attinuing, substitute, renewal, erally do everything possible			
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE			
Kwang-Sun, Ji	Chang-Sun Ii	Oct.6, 2004			
Eung-Joon, Chi	blung-Sun Ji Eung Joon Chi	Oct.6, 2004			
Sung-Hwan, JIN	JIN SUNG HWAN	Oct.6, 2004			
WITNESSES:	PARK				

Mi-Hyun JEON

PATENT REEL: 015919 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 10/19/2004